
X

REPORTi;
OF THE

R. W. G. SECRETARY.!:

-*VVW/////AVW»

Office of Grand Secretary, )
St. Catharines, July 25th, 1859. )

To the R. W. G. Lodge of Canada West, I. 0. of O. F.

Brethren, According to the custom and usages of the Order, I 
herewith present for your examination a Report of the work, condition 
and operation of the Order in this jurisdiction, for the year endipg 30th 
June, 1859. As it appears from the Reports received from the various 
Lodges, I have attached to this Report a statistical table, showing the 
condition of each Lodge seperately; and I will not take up the time of 
this Grand Lodge by reading it, but will proceed to give yo 
mary of the same.

Initiations
Admissions by Card...........
Rejected..............................
Withdrawn_____________
Suspended ..ZX,................
Expelled____ __________
Reinstated............................
Deceased........................
Widows.............................
Degrees Conferred...........
Paid for Sick Benefits.........

do Funeral Benefits__
Support of Widows......... "*!
Widows’ and Orphans’ Fund 
Members in Good Standing .
Past Grands ..

u a sum.

■ I
106

3
13
23
56

„ 108
4
6

11
325

$533
. $63
. $424 
.$6130 
. 556

98
;

.S
TA

TI
ST

IC
A

L T
A

BL
E,

1


