## REPORT

OF THE

## R. W. G. SECRETARY.

Office of Grand Secretary, St. Catharines, July 25th, 1859.

To the R. W. G. Lodge of Canada West, I. O. of O. F.

BRETHREN,—According to the custom and usages of the Order, I herewith present for your examination a Report of the work, condition and operation of the Order in this jurisdiction, for the year ending 30th June, 1859. As it appears from the Reports received from the various Lodges, I have attached to this Report a statistical table, showing the condition of each Lodge seperately; and I will not take up the time of this Grand Lodge by reading it, but will proceed to give you a summary of the same.

Initiations	700
Admissions by CardRejected	106
Rejected	3
Withdrawn	
Suspended	23
Suspended Expelled Boinstated	56
Reinstated	108
Deceased	4
Widows	6
Degrees Confermed	11
Degrees Conferred	325
Paid for Sick Benefits	\$533
do Funeral Benefits	*63_
Support of Widows	\$424
Widows' and Orphans' Fund	\$6130
Members in Good Standing	EED
Past Grands	98